

Date: 30.04.2025

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: JASH

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

<u>Sub: Confirmation on Non-Applicability of SEBI Circular on Large Corporates - Initial Disclosure for FY 2025-26</u>

Dear Sir/ Madame,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular — SEBI /HO/. DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November 2018 and SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023 regarding fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities, disclosure and compliances thereof by such Large Companies, we wish to inform you that M/s JASH Engineering Limited is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria mentioned in the said circulars, for the financial year ended March 31, 2025.

The details required as per the above circulars are enclosed as Annexure A.

Request you to take the above information on record.

Yours Faithfully, **For JASH Engineering Limited**

Tushar Kharpade

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Annexure-A







Format of the initial disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Jash Engineering Limited
2	CIN	L28910MP1973PLC001226
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2025 (in Rs. crore) (provisional)	Rs. 12.20 (borrowing from banks in the form of loan)
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	NA
5	Name of stock exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NA

For JASH Engineering Limited

Dharmendra Jain Chief Financial Officer **Tushar Kharpade**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



